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(b) the quantity of each exported during the same period (country-wise)?

The Minister of Commerc" aad Industry (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri):
(a) A statement showing the total production (State-wise) of pepper in the country during 1958-59
(Final Estimates) is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix VII, annexure No. 99]. Statistics of production of ginger for 1958-59 are not available.

(b ) Another statement showing the quantities of pepper and ginger exported (country-wise) from the country during the period April,
V&& itsm v }, YV& <9» W A
Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix V ll, annexure No 99). Statistics of exports for February and March, 1959 are not >et available

Employees’ State Insurance Scheme In
Himachal Pradesh

_ _ _ /Shri Nek Bam Negi:
\ Shri Bhakt Danhan:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employment and Planning be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2185 on the 8th April, 1958 and state whether the Employees' State Insurance Scheme has since been introduced in Himachal
Pradesh?

Hie Deputy Minister of Labour
(Shri Abld All): No.

Head Hunting in Naga Hills Tuensang
Area

3799. Shri Raghanath Singh: WiU the Prime Minister be pleased to state the number of head hunting cases committed in Naga Hills Tuensang
Area during 1957-58 and 1958-59?

The Prime Mlnttur and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): No head-hunting cases were reported in the N.H.T.A. during 1957-
88 and 1958-59.
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Employees? State Insurance
Corporation

39OI. Shri D. C. Shanua: WiU the*
Minister of Labour aad Employment-ind Planning be pleased to state:

(8) whether it is a fact that nuntber of persons who were 00-

